
07.02.2024: xəbər 

Representatives of Dumlupinar University at Khazar University 

On January 22-24, 2024, representatives of Dumlupinar University in Kutahya, 

Türkiye, Hafize Er Turkuresin and Baikal Bicher visited the School of Humanities, 

Education and Social Sciences, as well as the International Relations Office of 

Khazar University, within the Erasmus+ Staff Mobility Exchange Program (Erasmus+ 

KA107171). 

On the first day of the program, an introductory meeting was held with the 

participation of Aygun Verdiyeva, deputy dean of the School of Humanities, 

Education and Social Sciences of Khazar University, Gunel Bahaddinova, deputy 

dean for scientific affairs of the Graduate School of Science, Art and Technology, 

Aynur Gazanfargizi, lecturer of the Department of Languages and Literatures, Leyla 

Aliyeva, coordinator of the Department of Education, and Fatima Valiyeva, head of 

the International Relations Department, coordinators Arzu Badalova, Ali 

Mirzazadeh and Turan Alizadeh. At the meeting, Fatima Valiyeva gave detailed 

information about Khazar University. Representatives of Dumlupinar University 

presented a video about their university. Then Arzu Badalova organized a campus 

tour for the guests. 

The following day, a seminar titled " Fatih Project and its Impact on Social Student 

Education," led by Hafize Er Turkures, was arranged. The seminar saw participation 

from faculty members and doctoral students of the School of Humanities, 

Education, and Social Sciences. Subsequently, Baikal Bicher delivered a lecture on 

the "Educational Values of Türkiye," concluding the event with a visit to the 

Ateshgah Temple. 

On the third day, Turkish teaching staff visited the Museum-Exhibition Complex of 

the Azerbaijan State Art Academy. Certificates were awarded to participants at the 

conclusion of the program. 

Dumlupinar Universitetinin nümayəndələri “Xəzər”də 

2024-cü il yanvarın 22-24-də Türkiyənin Kütahya şəhərində yerləşən Dumlupinar 

Universitetinin nümayəndələri Hafize Er Türküresin və Baykal Biçer Erasmus+ İşçi 

Heyətinin Mobilliyi Mübadilə Proqramı (Erasmus+ KA107171) çərçivəsində Xəzər 



Universitetinin Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsi, həmçinin Beynəlxalq 

əlaqələr ofisi tərəfindən qəbul edilib. 

Proqramın ilk günü Xəzər Universitetinin Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər 

fakültəsinin dekan müavini Aygün Verdiyeva, Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya 

yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin elmi işlər üzrə dekan müavini Günel Bahəddinova, Dillər 

və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəllimi Aynur Qəzənfərqızı, Təhsil 

departamentinin koordinatoru Leyla Əliyeva və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin 

müdiri Fatimə Vəliyeva, koordinatorları Arzu Bədəlova, Əli Mirzəzadə və Turan 

Əlizadənin türkiyəli müəllim heyəti ilə tanışlıq görüşü keçirilib. Görüşdə Fatimə 

Vəliyeva Xəzər Universiteti haqqında geniş məlumat verib. Dumlupinar 

Universitetinin nümayəndələri öz universitetləri haqqında videoçarx nümayiş 

etdiriblər. Sonra isə Arzu Bədəlova qonaqlara kampus turu təşkil edib. 

Ertəsi gün Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin əməkdaşları və fakültənin 

doktorantura tələbələrinin iştirakı ilə Hafize Er Türküresin “Fatih layihəsi və onun 

sosial tələbələrin təhsilinə təsiri” başlıqlı seminarı təşkil olunub. Bunun ardınca isə 

Baykal Biçer`in “Türkiyənin təhsil dəyərləri” adlı mühazirəsi dinlənilib və həmin gün 

tədbir Atəşgah məbədinə səfərlə yekunlaşıb. 

Tədbirin üçüncü günü türkiyəli müəllim heyətinin Azərbaycan Dövlət Rəssamlıq 

Akademiyasının Muzey-Sərgi Kompleksinə səfəri təşkil olunub. Proqramın sonunda 

iştirakçılar sertifikatla mükafatlandırılıb. 
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